
 

 

Agenda - Committee for the Scrutiny of the First 

Minister 
Meeting Venue: 

Hybrid: Committee Room 5 and Video 

Conference via Zoom  

Meeting date: 26 April 2024 

Meeting time: 10.00

For further information contact: 

Meriel Singleton 

Committee Clerk 

0300 200 6565  

ScrutinyFM@senedd.wales
------ 

Pre-meeting  

(9.45 - 10.00) 

1 Introductions, apologies and substitutions 

   

2 Care-experienced children 

(10.00 - 11.30) (Pages 1 - 54)  

Vaughan Gething MS, First Minister of Wales. 

Alistair Davey, Deputy Director Enabling People, Social Services and 

Integration Directorate. 

Taryn Stephens, Deputy Director Social Services Improvement. 

3 General Scrutiny 

(11.30 - 12.30) (Pages 55 - 87)  

Vaughan Gething MS, First Minister of Wales. 

Rachel Garside-Jones, Director, Co-operation Agreement. 

4 Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the 

public from the remainder of this meeting 

   

5 Discussion of previous evidence sessions 

 (Pages 88 - 93)  

6 Discussion of future meetings 

   

------------------------ Public Document Pack ------------------------



Document is Restricted

Pack Page 1

Agenda Item 2By virtue of paragraph(s) ix of Standing Order 17.42



1 Radical Reform Summit

Radical Reform Summit
DECLARATION 

gov.wales
Pack Page 42



2 Radical Reform Summit

Contents

Foreword

Background and Statements

The Vision

The Commitment

1

2

4

9

  © Crown copyright 2023, Welsh Government, WG47111, Digital ISBN 978-1-80535-947-0  
Mae’r ddogfen hon ar gael yn Gymraeg hefyd / This document is also available in Welsh 
Rydym yn croesawu gohebiaeth a galwadau ffôn yn Gymraeg / We welcome correspondence and telephone calls in Welsh

Pack Page 43



1 Radical Reform Summit

Foreword
In the 22 years since devolution, successive Welsh Governments 
have prioritised the rights and needs of children and young people 
and there have been some major achievements. In 2001, in response 
to the Waterhouse Report, the off
[...]
should demand of their future leader. 
They are rooted in our values and history - and 
with your support, they will deliver a brighter, 
better, fairer Wales for our future; a future built 
by all of us.

Pack Page 65



Pack Page 66



Pack Page 67



Pack Page 68



Pack Page 69



Pack Page 70



Pack Page 71



Pack Page 72



Pack Page 73



Pack Page 74



Pack Page 75



Pack Page 76



Pack Page 77



Pack Page 78



Pack Page 79



Pack Page 80



Pack Page 81



Pack Page 82



Pack Page 83



Pack Page 84



Pack Page 85



Pack Page 86



Y Gwir Anrh/Rt Hon Mark Drakeford AS/MS 
Prif Weinidog Cymru/First Minister of Wales 

 

 

Bae Caerdydd • Cardiff Bay 
Caerdydd • Cardiff 

CF99 1SN 

Canolfan Cyswllt Cyntaf / First Point of Contact Centre:  
0300 0604400 

                                   Gohebiaeth.Mark.Drakeford@llyw.cymru 
               Correspondence.Mark.Drakeford@gov.wales  

 
Rydym yn croesawu derbyn gohebiaeth yn Gymraeg.  Byddwn yn ateb gohebiaeth a dderbynnir yn Gymraeg yn Gymraeg ac ni fydd 
gohebu yn Gymraeg yn arwain at oedi.  
 
We welcome receiving correspondence in Welsh.  Any correspondence received in Welsh will be answered in Welsh and corresponding 
in Welsh will not lead to a delay in responding.   

 
 
 
David Rees MS 
Cadeirydd, Y Pwyllgor Craffu ar Waith y Prif Weinidog 
Chair, Committee for the Scrutiny of the First Minister 
Bae Caerdydd / Cardiff Bay 
Caerdydd / Cardiff 
CF99 1SN 
 
 
                 15 February 2024 
 
 
Dear David, 
 
I am writing in response to your letter of 17 January 2024 requesting further information 
following the scrutiny committee session on the 8 December 2023.  
 
Warm and Fed this Winter 
 

The Committee noted the reasons given in relation to the slippages in this 
programme, and would welcome any further information on these slippages 
that may be available. The Committee would also welcome assurance that the 
programme is undertaking different work to the UK Government schemes. 

 

[...]
rt) HSS 1087 9.40 35.16 37.28 81.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

National Construction Company (Unnos)  CC 6410 0.10 1.33 1.40 2.83 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Building Safety  CC 2555 0.00 3.90 4.50 8.40 55.00 90.00 105.00 250.00 

Net Zero Energy Company (Ynni 
Cymru)  CC 

3770 
0.05 2.47 3.48 6.00 0.00 2.00 20.00 22.00 

Flood capital investment & national 
resilience CC 

2230 
8.00 16.00 24.00 48.00 34.00 34.00 34.00 102.00 

Public transport - feasibility studies CC 2030 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Econ - Broadcasting & media financial 
support; Culture Strategy Econ 

 
5.00 4.52 9.25 18.77 0.89 2.92 4.55 8.36 

  of which: Broadcasting   3762 1.00 0.16 1.00 2.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

                 Media financial support    3762 0.25 0.55 0.75 1.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

                 Culture    
6170 
2700 2.65 3.81 7.50 13.96 0.89 2.92 4.55 8.36 

Arfor Econ 3751 0.00 4.00 5.00 9.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 2.00 

Coleg Cymraeg Cenedlaethol and 
National Centre for Learning Welsh  EWL 

5164 
6020 1.50 4.50 4.50 10.50   0.00   0.00 

Mental Health HSS 230 0.35 1.70 3.00 5.05 0.46 2.00 4.00 6.46 

P
ack P

age 91


	Agenda
	2 Care-experienced children
	Care Experienced Summit Declaration

	3 General Scrutiny
	Vaughan Gething manifesto

	5 Discussion of previous evidence sessions





Minutes of the meeting


 

 

Concise Minutes - Committee for the Scrutiny of the First 

Minister 

Meeting Venue: 

Hybrid: Committee Room 5 and Video  

Conference via Zoom  

Meeting date: Friday, 26 April 2024 

Meeting time: 10.04 - 13.01

This meeting can be viewed  

on Senedd TV at: 

http://senedd.tv/en/13728 

Hybrid 
------ 

Attendance 

Category Names 

Members of the 

Senedd: 

David Rees MS (Chair) 

James Evans MS (In place of Russell George MS) 

John Griffiths MS 

Llyr Gruffydd MS 

Jenny Rathbone MS 

Jack Sargeant MS 

Witnesses: 

Vaughan Gething MS, First Minister of Wales 

Alistair Davey, Welsh Government 

Taryn Stephens, All Wales Heads of Children’s Services 

(AWHOCs) 

Dr Rachel Garside-Jones, Welsh Government 

Committee Staff: 

Meriel Singleton (Clerk) 

Bethan Garwood (Deputy Clerk) 

Michael Dauncey (Researcher) 

http://senedd.tv/


 

 

Sian Thomas (Researcher) 

Samiwel Davies (Legal Adviser) 

 

1 Introductions, apologies and substitutions  

1.1 The Chair welcomed Members and witnesses to the meeting. Apologies were 

received from Russel George MS; James Evans MS substituted for him. David Rees 

and James Evans declared interests regarding family members working in 

Children’s Services. 

2 Care-experienced children  

2.1 The Committee scrutinised the First Minister on policy relating to Care-

experienced children.  

3 General Scrutiny  

3.1  Members asked the First Minister questions on topical matters. 

4 Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the public 

from the remainder of this meeting  

4.1 The motion was agreed. 

5 Discussion of previous evidence sessions  

5.1 The Committee discussed the evidence from the session. 

 

  

 

5.2 The Committee noted the letter from the First Minister. 

6 Discussion of future meetings  

6.1 The Committee agreed to hold the next meeting on 12 July on the topic of Rural 

Communities. 


